Film Capacitors
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors (MKP)
Series/Type: B32656S
Date: February 2010
© EPCOS AG 2010. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Typical applications
IGBT

100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
850 450 220 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 5 10.0 B32656S8224+563 T3 224
220 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 5 10.0 B32656S8224+564 T4 384
270 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 6 9.0 B32656S8274+563 T3 224
270 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 6 9.0 B32656S8274+564 T4 384
330 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 6 9.0 B32656S8334+563 T3 224
330 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 6 9.0 B32656S8334+564 T4 384
390 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 7 8.0 B32656S8394+563 T3 224
390 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 7 8.0 B32656S8394+564 T4 384
470 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 8 8.0 B32656S8474+563 T3 224
470 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 8 8.0 B32656S8474+564 T4 384
560 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 7.0 B32656S8564+563 T3 168
560 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 7.0 B32656S8564+564 T4 288
560 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 7.0 B32656S8564+565 T5 288
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 6.0 B32656S8684+561 T1 192
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 6.0 B32656S8684+562 T2 192
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 6.0 B32656S8684+563 T3 144
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 6.0 B32656S8684+564 T4 192
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 6.0 B32656S8684+565 T5 192
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 6.0 B32656S8684+566 T6 192
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 6.0 B32656S8684+577 T7 180
820 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S8824+561 T1 192
820 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S8824+562 T2 192
820 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S8824+563 T3 144
820 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S8824+564 T4 192
820 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S8824+565 T5 192
820 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S8824+566 T6 192
820 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S8824+577 T7 180
B32656S
Snubber (wound)
Page 6 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications, ordering codes and packing units
VR
V DC
VRMS
f≤1kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
IRMS
100 kHz
A
ESR
100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
850 450 1000 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S8105+561 T1 168
1000 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S8105+562 T2 168
1000 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S8105+563 T3 144
1000 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S8105+564 T4 128
1000 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S8105+565 T5 128
1000 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S8105+566 T6 168
1000 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S8105+577 T7 156
1200 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 5.0 B32656S8125+561 T1 168
1200 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 5.0 B32656S8125+562 T2 168
1200 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 5.0 B32656S8125+563 T3 144
1200 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 5.0 B32656S8125+564 T4 128
1200 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 5.0 B32656S8125+565 T5 128
1200 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 5.0 B32656S8125+566 T6 168
1200 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 5.0 B32656S8125+577 T7 156
1500 31.0 × 26.5 × 43.6 13 5.0 B32656S8155+561 T1 128
1500 31.0 × 26.5 × 43.6 13 5.0 B32656S8155+562 T2 128
1500 31.0 × 26.5 × 43.6 13 5.0 B32656S8155+563 T3 72
1500 31.0 × 26.5 × 43.6 13 5.0 B32656S8155+566 T6 128
1500 31.0 × 26.5 × 43.6 13 5.0 B32656S8155+577 T7 84
1800 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 15 4.5 B32656S8185+561 T1 108
1800 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 15 4.5 B32656S8185+562 T2 108
1800 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 15 4.5 B32656S8185+563 T3 96
1800 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 15 4.5 B32656S8185+566 T6 108
1800 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 15 4.5 B32656S8185+577 T7 96
2200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 3.5 B32656S8225+561 T1 48
2200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 3.5 B32656S8225+562 T2 48
2200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 3.5 B32656S8225+563 T3 96
2200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 3.5 B32656S8225+566 T6 48
2200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 3.5 B32656S8225+577 T7 96
B32656S
Snubber (wound)
Page 7 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications, ordering codes and packing units
VR
V DC
VRMS
f≤1kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
IRMS
100 kHz
A
ESR
100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
850 450 2700 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 20 3.0 B32656S8275+561 T1 48
2700 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 20 3.0 B32656S8275+562 T2 48
2700 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 20 3.0 B32656S8275+563 T3 96
2700 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 20 3.0 B32656S8275+566 T6 48
2700 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 20 3.0 B32656S8275+577 T7 96
3300 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 23 2.5 B32656S8335+561 T1 84
3300 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 23 2.5 B32656S8335+562 T2 84
3300 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 23 2.5 B32656S8335+563 T3 64
3300 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 23 2.5 B32656S8335+566 T6 84
3300 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 23 2.5 B32656S8335+577 T7 84
1000 480 220 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 6 10.0 B32656S0224+563 T3 224
220 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 6 10.0 B32656S0224+564 T4 384
270 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 7 9.0 B32656S0274+563 T3 224
270 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 7 9.0 B32656S0274+564 T4 384
330 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 7 9.0 B32656S0334+563 T3 168
330 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 7 9.0 B32656S0334+564 T4 288
330 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 7 9.0 B32656S0334+565 T5 288
390 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 8.0 B32656S0394+563 T3 168
390 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 8.0 B32656S0394+564 T4 288
390 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 8.0 B32656S0394+565 T5 288
470 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S0474+563 T3 168
470 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S0474+564 T4 288
470 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S0474+565 T5 288
560 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 7.0 B32656S0564+561 T1 192
560 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 7.0 B32656S0564+562 T2 192
560 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 7.0 B32656S0564+563 T3 144
560 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 7.0 B32656S0564+564 T4 192
560 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 7.0 B32656S0564+565 T5 192
560 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 7.0 B32656S0564+566 T6 192
560 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 7.0 B32656S0564+577 T7 180
B32656S
Snubber (wound)
Page 8 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications, ordering codes and packing units
VR
V DC
VRMS
f≤1kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
IRMS
100 kHz
A
ESR
100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
1000 480 680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S0684+561 T1 192
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S0684+562 T2 192
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S0684+563 T3 144
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S0684+564 T4 192
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S0684+565 T5 192
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S0684+566 T6 192
680 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 10 6.0 B32656S0684+577 T7 180
820 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S0824+561 T1 168
820 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S0824+562 T2 168
820 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S0824+563 T3 144
820 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S0824+564 T4 128
820 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S0824+565 T5 128
820 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S0824+566 T6 168
820 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 11 6.0 B32656S0824+577 T7 156
1000 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S0105+561 T1 96
1000 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S0105+562 T2 96
1000 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S0105+563 T3 104
1000 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S0105+564 T4 96
1000 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S0105+565 T5 96
1000 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S0105+566 T6 96
1000 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S0105+577 T7 144
1200 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 13 5.0 B32656S0125+561 T1 96
1200 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 13 5.0 B32656S0125+562 T2 96
1200 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 13 5.0 B32656S0125+563 T3 104
1200 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 13 5.0 B32656S0125+564 T4 96
1200 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 13 5.0 B32656S0125+565 T5 96
1200 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 13 5.0 B32656S0125+566 T6 96
1200 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 13 5.0 B32656S0125+577 T7 144
B32656S
Snubber (wound)
Page 9 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications, ordering codes and packing units
VR
V DC
VRMS
f≤1kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
IRMS
100 kHz
A
ESR
100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
1000 480 1500 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 5.0 B32656S0155+561 T1 48
1500 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 5.0 B32656S0155+562 T2 48
1500 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 5.0 B32656S0155+563 T3 96
1500 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 5.0 B32656S0155+566 T6 48
1500 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 5.0 B32656S0155+577 T7 96
1800 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 16 4.5 B32656S0185+561 T1 48
1800 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 16 4.5 B32656S0185+562 T2 48
1800 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 16 4.5 B32656S0185+563 T3 96
1800 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 16 4.5 B32656S0185+566 T6 48
1800 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 16 4.5 B32656S0185+577 T7 96
2200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 19 3.5 B32656S0225+561 T1 48
2200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 19 3.5 B32656S0225+562 T2 48
2200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 19 3.5 B32656S0225+563 T3 96
2200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 19 3.5 B32656S0225+566 T6 48
2200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 19 3.5 B32656S0225+577 T7 96
2700 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 23 2.5 B32656S0275+561 T1 84
2700 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 23 2.5 B32656S0275+562 T2 84
2700 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 23 2.5 B32656S0275+563 T3 64
2700 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 23 2.5 B32656S0275+566 T6 84
2700 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 23 2.5 B32656S0275+577 T7 84
1250 500 120 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 5 15.0 B32656S7124+563 T3 224
120 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 5 15.0 B32656S7124+564 T4 384
150 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 6 15.0 B32656S7154+563 T3 224
150 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 6 15.0 B32656S7154+564 T4 384
220 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 10.0 B32656S7224+563 T3 168
220 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 10.0 B32656S7224+564 T4 288
220 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 10.0 B32656S7224+565 T5 288
270 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 9.0 B32656S7274+563 T3 168
270 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 9.0 B32656S7274+564 T4 288
270 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 8 9.0 B32656S7274+565 T5 288
B32656S
Snubber (wound)
Page 10 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications, ordering codes and packing units
VR
V DC
VRMS
f≤1kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
IRMS
100 kHz
A
ESR
100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
1250 500 330 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 8 9.0 B32656S7334+561 T1 192
330 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 8 9.0 B32656S7334+562 T2 192
330 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 8 9.0 B32656S7334+563 T3 144
330 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 8 9.0 B32656S7334+564 T4 192
330 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 8 9.0 B32656S7334+565 T5 192
330 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 8 9.0 B32656S7334+566 T6 192
330 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 8 9.0 B32656S7334+577 T7 180
390 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7394+561 T1 168
390 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7394+562 T2 168
390 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7394+563 T3 144
390 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7394+564 T4 128
390 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7394+565 T5 128
390 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7394+566 T6 168
390 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7394+577 T7 156
470 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7474+561 T1 168
470 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7474+562 T2 168
470 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7474+563 T3 144
470 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7474+564 T4 128
470 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7474+565 T5 128
470 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7474+566 T6 168
470 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 8.0 B32656S7474+577 T7 156
560 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10 7.0 B32656S7564+561 T1 96
560 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10 7.0 B32656S7564+562 T2 96
560 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10 7.0 B32656S7564+563 T3 104
560 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10 7.0 B32656S7564+564 T4 96
560 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10 7.0 B32656S7564+565 T5 96
560 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10 7.0 B32656S7564+566 T6 96
560 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 10 7.0 B32656S7564+577 T7 144
B32656S
Snubber (wound)
Page 11 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications, ordering codes and packing units
VR
V DC
VRMS
f≤1kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
IRMS
100 kHz
A
ESR
100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
1250 500 680 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S7684+561 T1 96
680 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S7684+562 T2 96
680 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S7684+563 T3 104
680 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S7684+564 T4 96
680 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S7684+565 T5 96
680 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S7684+566 T6 96
680 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 6.0 B32656S7684+577 T7 144
820 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 6.0 B32656S7824+561 T1 108
820 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 6.0 B32656S7824+562 T2 108
820 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 6.0 B32656S7824+563 T3 72
820 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 6.0 B32656S7824+566 T6 108
820 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 6.0 B32656S7824+577 T7 96
1000 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 15 6.0 B32656S7105+561 T1 108
1000 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 15 6.0 B32656S7105+562 T2 108
1000 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 15 6.0 B32656S7105+563 T3 72
1000 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 15 6.0 B32656S7105+566 T6 108
1000 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 15 6.0 B32656S7105+577 T7 96
1200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 16 5.0 B32656S7125+561 T1 48
1200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 16 5.0 B32656S7125+562 T2 48
1200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 16 5.0 B32656S7125+563 T3 72
1200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 16 5.0 B32656S7125+566 T6 48
1200 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 16 5.0 B32656S7125+577 T7 96
1500 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 18 4.0 B32656S7155+561 T1 48
1500 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 18 4.0 B32656S7155+562 T2 48
1500 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 18 4.0 B32656S7155+563 T3 72
1500 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 18 4.0 B32656S7155+566 T6 48
1500 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 18 4.0 B32656S7155+577 T7 96
1800 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 22 3.0 B32656S7185+561 T1 84
1800 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 22 3.0 B32656S7185+562 T2 84
1800 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 22 3.0 B32656S7185+563 T3 64
1800 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 22 3.0 B32656S7185+566 T6 84
1800 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 22 3.0 B32656S7185+577 T7 84
B32656S
Snubber (wound)
Page 12 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications, ordering codes and packing units
VR
V DC
VRMS
f≤1kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
IRMS
100 kHz
A
ESR
100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
1600 750 68 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 5 25.0 B32656S1683+563 T3 224
68 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 5 25.0 B32656S1683+564 T4 384
100 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 6 20.0 B32656S1104+563 T3 224
100 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 6 20.0 B32656S1104+564 T4 384
120 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 6 15.0 B32656S1124+563 T3 168
120 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 6 15.0 B32656S1124+564 T4 288
120 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 6 15.0 B32656S1124+565 T5 288
150 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 7 15.0 B32656S1154+563 T3 168
150 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 7 15.0 B32656S1154+564 T4 288
150 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 7 15.0 B32656S1154+565 T5 288
220 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 10.0 B32656S1224+561 T1 192
220 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 10.0 B32656S1224+562 T2 192
220 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 10.0 B32656S1224+563 T3 144
220 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 10.0 B32656S1224+564 T4 192
220 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 10.0 B32656S1224+565 T5 192
220 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 10.0 B32656S1224+566 T6 192
220 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 9 10.0 B32656S1224+577 T7 180
270 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 10 9.0 B32656S1274+561 T1 168
270 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 10 9.0 B32656S1274+562 T2 168
270 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 10 9.0 B32656S1274+563 T3 144
270 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 10 9.0 B32656S1274+564 T4 128
270 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 10 9.0 B32656S1274+565 T5 128
270 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 10 9.0 B32656S1274+566 T6 168
270 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 10 9.0 B32656S1274+577 T7 156
330 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 9.0 B32656S1334+561 T1 96
330 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 9.0 B32656S1334+562 T2 96
330 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 9.0 B32656S1334+563 T3 104
330 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 9.0 B32656S1334+564 T4 96
330 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 9.0 B32656S1334+565 T5 96
330 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 9.0 B32656S1334+566 T6 96
330 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 9.0 B32656S1334+577 T7 144
B32656S
Snubber (wound)
Page 13 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications, ordering codes and packing units
VR
V DC
VRMS
f≤1kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
IRMS
100 kHz
A
ESR
100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
1600 750 390 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 8.0 B32656S1394+561 T1 108
390 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 8.0 B32656S1394+562 T2 108
390 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 8.0 B32656S1394+563 T3 72
390 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 8.0 B32656S1394+566 T6 108
390 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 8.0 B32656S1394+577 T7 96
470 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 14 8.0 B32656S1474+561 T1 108
470 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 14 8.0 B32656S1474+562 T2 108
470 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 14 8.0 B32656S1474+563 T3 72
470 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 14 8.0 B32656S1474+566 T6 108
470 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 14 8.0 B32656S1474+577 T7 96
560 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 7.0 B32656S1564+561 T1 48
560 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 7.0 B32656S1564+562 T2 48
560 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 7.0 B32656S1564+563 T3 72
560 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 7.0 B32656S1564+566 T6 48
560 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 7.0 B32656S1564+577 T7 96
680 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 6.0 B32656S1684+561 T1 48
680 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 6.0 B32656S1684+562 T2 48
680 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 6.0 B32656S1684+563 T3 72
680 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 6.0 B32656S1684+566 T6 48
680 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 6.0 B32656S1684+577 T7 96
820 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 20 4.5 B32656S1824+561 T1 84
820 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 20 4.5 B32656S1824+562 T2 84
820 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 20 4.5 B32656S1824+563 T3 64
820 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 20 4.5 B32656S1824+566 T6 84
820 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 20 4.5 B32656S1824+577 T7 84
B32656S
Snubber (wound)
Page 14 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications, ordering codes and packing units
VR
V DC
VRMS
f≤1kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
IRMS
100 kHz
A
ESR
100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
2000 800 47 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 5 35.0 B32656S2473+563 T3 224
47 12.0 × 22.5 × 42.0 5 35.0 B32656S2473+564 T4 384
68 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 6 25.0 B32656S2683+563 T3 192
68 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 6 25.0 B32656S2683+564 T4 288
68 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 6 25.0 B32656S2683+565 T5 288
100 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 7 20.0 B32656S2104+563 T3 192
100 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 7 20.0 B32656S2104+564 T4 288
100 14.0 × 25.0 × 42.0 7 20.0 B32656S2104+565 T5 288
120 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 7 15.0 B32656S2124+561 T1 192
120 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 7 15.0 B32656S2124+562 T2 192
120 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 7 15.0 B32656S2124+563 T3 144
120 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 7 15.0 B32656S2124+564 T4 192
120 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 7 15.0 B32656S2124+565 T5 192
120 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 7 15.0 B32656S2124+566 T6 192
120 16.0 × 28.5 × 42.0 7 15.0 B32656S2124+577 T7 180
150 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 15.0 B32656S2154+561 T1 168
150 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 15.0 B32656S2154+562 T2 168
150 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 15.0 B32656S2154+563 T3 160
150 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 15.0 B32656S2154+564 T4 192
150 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 15.0 B32656S2154+565 T5 192
150 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 15.0 B32656S2154+566 T6 168
150 18.0 × 32.5 × 42.0 9 15.0 B32656S2154+577 T7 156
220 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 10.0 B32656S2224+561 T1 96
220 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 10.0 B32656S2224+562 T2 96
220 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 10.0 B32656S2224+563 T3 104
220 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 10.0 B32656S2224+564 T4 96
220 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 10.0 B32656S2224+565 T5 96
220 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 10.0 B32656S2224+566 T6 96
220 20.0 × 39.5 × 42.0 12 10.0 B32656S2224+577 T7 144
B32656S
Snubber (wound)
Page 15 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications, ordering codes and packing units
VR
V DC
VRMS
f≤1kHz
V AC
CR
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
IRMS
100 kHz
A
ESR
100 kHz
mΩ
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ter-
minal
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
2000 800 270 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 9.0 B32656S2274+561 T1 108
270 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 9.0 B32656S2274+562 T2 108
270 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 9.0 B32656S2274+563 T3 72
270 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 9.0 B32656S2274+566 T6 108
270 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 13 9.0 B32656S2274+577 T7 96
330 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 14 9.0 B32656S2334+561 T1 108
330 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 14 9.0 B32656S2334+562 T2 108
330 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 14 9.0 B32656S2334+563 T3 72
330 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 14 9.0 B32656S2334+566 T6 108
330 28.0 × 37.0 × 42.0 14 9.0 B32656S2334+577 T7 96
390 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 8.0 B32656S2394+561 T1 48
390 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 8.0 B32656S2394+562 T2 48
390 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 8.0 B32656S2394+563 T3 72
390 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 8.0 B32656S2394+566 T6 48
390 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 15 8.0 B32656S2394+577 T7 96
470 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 8.0 B32656S2474+561 T1 48
470 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 8.0 B32656S2474+562 T2 48
470 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 8.0 B32656S2474+563 T3 72
470 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 8.0 B32656S2474+566 T6 48
470 30.0 × 45.0 × 42.0 17 8.0 B32656S2474+577 T7 96
560 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 20 6.5 B32656S2564+561 T1 84
560 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 20 6.5 B32656S2564+562 T2 84
560 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 20 6.5 B32656S2564+563 T3 64
560 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 20 6.5 B32656S2564+566 T6 84
560 33.0 × 48.0 × 43.0 20 6.5 B32656S2564+577 T7 84